Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flow of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in the

market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The Company do not have any exposure
to foreign exchange rate and equity price risk.

C)	 Interest rate risk
	 The Company uses a mix of cash and borrowings to manage the liquidity & fund requirements of its day to- day operations.

Further, certain interest bearing liabilities carry variable interest rates.

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on exposure to financial instruments at the end of the reporting
year. For floating rate liabilities, analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the end of the reporting
year was outstanding for the whole year. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected.With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit
before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows

Average Exposure to interest rate risk For the year ended

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Floating rate borrowings  423.22  780.24

A change of 50bps in interest rates would have following impact
on profit before tax For the year ended

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Interest rates - increase by 50 basis point (50 bps)  (2.12)  (3.90)

Interest rates - decrease by 50 basis point (50 bps)  2.12  3.90

D)	 Credit risk
	 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss the Company may face due to current/potential inability or unwillingness of a customer

or counterparty to meet financial/contractual obligations. Credit risk also covers the possibility of losses associated with
diminution in the credit quality of counterparties. Inadequate collateral may also lead to financial losses in the event of
default. The company has adopted a policy of dealing with creditworthy counterparties and obtain sufficient collateral, where
appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.